
GOV. GAZ. NO. 22828

No. R.1135 2001-11-09

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
IMPOSITION OF PROVISIONAL PAYMENT (VB/101)

Under section 57A of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, a provisional payment in relation to anti-dumping duty is imposed up to
and including 10 May 2002, to the extent and on the goods set out in the Schedule hereto.

P. GORDHAN
COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

SCHEDULE

Subheading Description of Goods Provisional
Payment

Imported from
or originating in

3919.90

3920.41

3920.42

3921.12

Self-adhesive plates, sheets, film, foil, tape, strip and other
flat shapes, of polymers of vinyl chloride (excluding those
in rolls of a width not exceeding 20 cm)

Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of plastics, non-cellular
and not reinforced, laminated, supported or similarly
combined with other materials, of polymers of vinyl
chloride in rigid form (excluding self-adhesive products)

Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of plastics, non-cellular
and not reinforced, laminated, supported or similarly
combined with other materials, of polymers of vinyl
chloride in flexible form (excluding self-adhesive
products)

Other plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, cellular, of
polymers of vinyl chloride

41,5%

130%

273%

56,9%

2,3%

54,9%

6,9%

64%

Germany (excluding that
imported from Orafol
Klebetechnik Gmbh)

Germany

India

The Netherlands (excluding
that imported from Solvay
Draka B.V)

Solvay Draka B.V.

Thailand (excluding that
imported from Charoen
Pokphand Petrochemical
Co. Ltd.)

Charoen Pokphand
Petrochemical Co. Ltd.

India


