No. R.1135

2001-11-09

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-IMPOSITION OF PROVISIONAL PAYMENT (VB/101)

Under section 57A of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, a provisional payment in relation to anti-dumping duty is imposed up to and including 10 May 2002, to the extent and on the goods set out in the Schedule hereto.

P. GORDHAN COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

SCHEDULE

Subheading	Description of Goods	Provisional Payment	Imported from or originating in
3919.90	Self-adhesive plates, sheets, film, foil, tape, strip and other flat shapes, of polymers of vinyl chloride (excluding those in rolls of a width not exceeding 20 cm)	41,5%	Germany (excluding that imported from Orafol Klebetechnik Gmbh)
3920.41	Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of plastics, non-cellular and not reinforced, laminated, supported or similarly combined with other materials, of polymers of vinyl chloride in rigid form (excluding self-adhesive products)	130%	Germany
3920.42	Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of plastics, non-cellular and not reinforced, laminated, supported or similarly	273%	India
	combined with other materials, of polymers of vinyl chloride in flexible form (excluding self-adhesive products)	56,9%	The Netherlands (excluding that imported from Solvay Draka B.V)
		2,3%	Solvay Draka B.V.
		54,9%	Thailand (excluding that imported from Charoen Pokphand Petrochemical Co. Ltd.)
		6,9%	Charoen Pokphand Petrochemical Co. Ltd.
3921.12	Other plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, cellular, of polymers of vinyl chloride	64%	India